Datasheet
High-End Humidity and Temperature Sensor
for Industrial Applications
EE310 UL Listed
Datasheet EE310-UL
v1.3 / All rights reserved  |  2
EE310-UL
The UL listed EE310 is optimized for best reliability in industrial applications up to 180 °C (356 °F) and 20 bar (300 psi). In

Datasheet EE310-UL
v1.3 / All rights reserved  |  8
Ordering Guide
Feature Description Code
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
EE310-AP1
Model RH + T No code
T
Type Wall mount T1
Duct mount T2
Remote probe up to 180 °C (356 °F) T5
Pressure-tight probe up to 20 bar (300 psi) T10
T only, remote probe Ø6 mm (0.25”)
Filter No filter
Stainless steel sintered No code No code No code No code
Polytetrafluoroethylene (PTFE) F5 F5 F5
Stainless steel - metal grid (up to 180 °C / 356 °F) F9 F9 F9 F9
Probe cable length
(incl. probe length)
2 m (6.6 ft) No code No code
5 m (16.4 ft) K5 K5
10 m (32.8 ft) K10 K10
20 m (65.6 ft) K20 K20
Probe length 65 mm (2.55") L65
200 mm (7.84ʺ) No code No code
400 mm (15.75") L400 L400
Process connection G1/2" ISO - sliding fitting, Ø13 mm (0.51") PA23
1/2" NPT - sliding fitting, Ø13 mm (0.51") PA25
Electrical connection Standard1) No code
1 x plug for power supply and outputs2) E4
2 x plugs for power supply + outputs and
for RS485 (requires option J3)2) E6
Optional features 3.5” TFT display with integrated data logger2) D2
RS485 module - Modbus RTU J3
E+E proprietary coating C1
Integrated power supply 100 - 240 V AC, 50/60 Hz for NFPA79
applications3) AM3
Se
tu
p
A
na
lo
gu
e
O
ut
pu
ts
Output 1 measurand Relative humidity RH [%] No code
Temperature T [°C] MA1
Temperature T [°F] MA2
Other measurands (xx see measurand code) MAxx
Output 1 signal4) 0 - 1 V GA1
0 - 5 V GA2
0 - 10 V GA3
0 - 20 mA GA5
4 - 20 mA GA6
Output 1 scaling low 0 No code
Value SALValue

Output 2 scaling low SBL-40 -40
Output 2 scaling high SBH180 180
For Output 1 and 2 in the Ordering Guide
Measurand Unit Code
MAxx / MBxx
Relative humidity % 10
Temperature °C
°F
1
2
Dew point Td °C
°F
52
53
Frost point Tf °C
°F
65
66
Mixing ratio r g/kg
gr/lb
60
61
Absolute humidity dv g/m3
gr/ft3
56
57
Wet bulb temperature Tw °C
°F
54
55
Water vapour
partial pressure e mbar
psi
50
51
Specific enthalpy h kJ/kg
BTU/lb
62
64
	 PLEASE NOTE
No mix of SI/US units allowed.
Datasheet EE310-UL
v1.3 / All rights reserved  |  10
Accessories
Description Code
Mounting flange stainless steel HA010201
Drip water protection HA010503
Bracket for DIN rail mounting1) HA010203
Humidity calibration kit See data sheet Humidity Calibration Kit
Stainless steel wall mounting clip Ø12 mm (0.5") HA010225
1) For polycarbonate enclosure only. Two pieces are necessary for each EE310.
For further information please refer to the Accessories datasheet.
Company Headquarters &
Production Site
E+E Elektronik Ges.m.b.H.
Langwiesen 7
4209 Engerwitzdorf | Austria
T +43 7235 605-0
F +43 7235 605-8
Subsidiaries
E+E Sensor Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
T +86 21 6117 6129
E+E Elektronik France SARL
T +33 4 74 72 35 82
E+E Elektronik Deutschland GmbH
T +49 6171 69411-0
E+E Elektronik India Private Limited
T +91 990 440 5400